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Mar. 7:   Ember Wednesday (Introit: Reminiscere; Station: St. Mary Major) Comm. 
St. Thomas Aquinas, Confessor & Doctor 

Mar. 8:   Thursday 1st Week of Lent (Introit: Confessio et pulchritudo; Station: St. 
Lawrence in Panisperna) Comm. St. John of God, Confessor 

Mar. 9:   Ember Friday (Introit: De necessitatibus meis; Station: Church of the 12 
Apostles) Comm. St. Frances of Rome , Widow 

Mar. 10: Ember Saturday   (Introit: Intret oratio; Station: St. Peter) Comm. Forty 
Holy Martyrs 

Mar. 11: Second Sunday in Lent  (Introit: Reminiscere miserationem; Station: St. 
Mary in Dominica) 

Mar. 12: Monday 2nd Week of Lent (Introit: Rédime me; Station: St. Clement) 
Comm. St. Gregory the Great, Pope, Conf. & Doctor 

Mar. 13: Tuesday 2nd Week of Lent (Introit: Tibi dixit; Station: St. Balbina) 
Mar. 14: Wednesday 2nd Week of Lent (Introit: Ne derelínquas me; Station: St. Ce-

cilia across the Tiber) 
Mar. 15: Thursday 2nd Week of Lent (Introit: Deus in adjutórium; Station: St. Mary 

across the Tiber) [St. Ludovica de Marillac] 
Mar. 16: Friday 2nd Week of Lent (Introit: Ego autem; Station: St. Vitalis) 
Mar. 17: Saturday 2nd Week of Lent  (Introit: Lex Dómini; Station: SS. Marcellinus 

and Peter in Laterano) Comm. St. Patrick, Bishop & Conf.  
Mar. 18: Third Sunday in Lent  (Introit: Oculi mei; Station: St. Laurence-

without-the-Walls) [St. Cyril of Jerusalem]  
Mar. 19: St. Joseph, Confessor (Introit: Justus ut palma ; Station: St. Mark) 

Comm. Lenten Feria  
Mar. 20: Tuesday 3rd Week of Lent (Introit: Ego clamávi; Station: St. Pudentiana) 
Mar. 21: Wednesday 3rd Week of Lent (Introit: Ego autem; Station: St. Sixtus) 

Comm. St. Benedict, Abbott 
Mar. 22: Thursday 3rd Week (Introit: Salus pópuli; Station: SS. Cosmas and 

Damian) [St. Catharine Flisca Adorna] 
Mar. 23: Friday 3rd Week of Lent (Introit: Fac mecum; Station: St. Lawrence in Lu-

cina) 
Mar. 24: Saturday 3rd Week of Lent (Introit: Verba mea; Station: St. Susanna) 

Comm. St. Gabriel, Archangel 
Mar. 25: Fourth Sunday in Lent/Lætare Sunday (Introit: Lætáre; Station: The 

Holy Cross in Jerusalem)  
Mar. 26: Annunciation B. V. Mary (Introit: Vultum tuum; Station: Four Holy 

Crowned Martyrs) Comm. Lenten Feria  
Mar. 27: Tuesday 4th Week of Lent (Introit: Exáudi Deus; Station: St. Lawrence in 

Damaso) Comm. St. John Damascene, Conf. & Doctor 
Mar. 28: Wednesday 4th Week of Lent (Introit: Cum sanctificátus; Station: St. Paul 

outside the Walls) Comm. St. John Capistran, Conf.  
Mar. 29: Thursday 4th Week of Lent (Introit: Lætétur cor; Station: SS. Martin and 

Sylvester) 
Mar. 30: Friday 4th Week of Lent (Introit: Meditátio cordis; Station: St. Eusebius) 
Mar. 31: Saturday 4th Week/Lent (Introit: Sitiéntes; Station: St. Nicholas in Carcere) 


